SHB20116

CORE UNITS
SHBBMUP002
SHBBCCS001
SHBXCCS001

SHBXINDOO1

SHBXCCS004

SHBXIND0O2

SIRRMEROO1
SIRXSLS001

BSBWHS201

SIRXINDOO3
Elective Units

SHBBMUPOO3
SHBBRES001

SHBBFAS001
BSBSUS201

SIRRINVOO01

TRAINEE

CERTIFICATE Il in RETAIL COSMETICS

COMPETENCIES
Design and apply make-up
Advise on beauty products and services

Conduct salon financial transactions

Comply with organisational requirements
within a personal services environment

Recommend products and services
Communicate as part of a salon team
Produce visual merchandising displays

Sell to the retail customer

Contribute to the health and safety of
others

Organsie personal work requirements

Design and apply make-up for photography

Research and apply beauty industry
information

Provide lash and brow services
Participate in environmentally sustainably
work practices

Receive and handle stock

TOTAL CONTRIBUTION

Please note the following:

Hours

45
30
25

45

20
30
35
20

20

30

30

20

15

20

35

Concession

91.95
82.35
79.15

91.15

75.95
82.35
85.55
75.95

75.95

82.35

82.35
75.95
72.75
75.95

85.55

$1216.05

Non
Concession

135.15
111.15
103.15

135.15

95.15
111.15
119.15

94.00

95.15

110.00

95.15
95.15
87.15
95.15

119.15

$1616.95

e Industry may be able to change the electives to suit the requirements of the Spa, Salon or

Clinic, contact the college if you would like to discuss your trainee’s options.

e If trainee has any previous certificate they need to be sent to the college for verification

before a credit transfer can be given.

e RPL or credit transfers can alter the total cost of the course.

e SHB20116 Certificate Il in Retail Cosmetics is a priority 3, meaning that the government

subsidised 75% of your training, the cost will depend if the trainee has health care card or

any other evidence to be able to obtain the concession fee

Please contact the College to discuss your trainees’ options

If the trainee is school based it is full subsidised while the trainee is at school.



