TRAINEE SHB20116 CERTIFICATE II in RETAIL COSMETICS

		Hours	Concession	Non Concession
CORE UNITS	COMPETENCIES			
SHBBMUP002	Design and apply make-up	45	91.95	135.15
SHBBCCS001	Advise on beauty products and services	30	82.35	111.15
SHBXCCS001	Conduct salon financial transactions	25	79.15	103.15
SHBXIND001	Comply with organisational requirements within a personal services environment	45	91.15	135.15
SHBXCCS004	Recommend products and services	20	75.95	95.15
SHBXIND002	Communicate as part of a salon team	30	82.35	111.15
SIRRMER001	Produce visual merchandising displays	35	85.55	119.15
SIRXSLS001	Sell to the retail customer	20	75.95	94.00
BSBWHS201	Contribute to the health and safety of others	20	75.95	95.15
SIRXIND003	Organsie personal work requirements	30	82.35	110.00
Elective Units				
SHBBMUP003	Design and apply make-up for photography	30	82.35	95.15
SHBBRES001	Research and apply beauty industry information	20	75.95	95.15
SHBBFAS001	Provide lash and brow services	15	72.75	87.15
BSBSUS201	Participate in environmentally sustainably work practices	20	75.95	95.15
SIRRINV001	Receive and handle stock	35	85.55	119.15
	TOTAL CONTRIBUTION		\$1216.05	\$1616.95

Please note the following:

- Industry may be able to change the electives to suit the requirements of the Spa, Salon or Clinic, contact the college if you would like to discuss your trainee's options.
- If trainee has any previous certificate they need to be sent to the college for verification before a credit transfer can be given.
- RPL or credit transfers can alter the total cost of the course.
- SHB20116 Certificate II in Retail Cosmetics is a priority 3, meaning that the government subsidised 75% of your training, the cost will depend if the trainee has health care card or any other evidence to be able to obtain the concession fee
- If the trainee is school based it is full subsidised while the trainee is at school.
 Please contact the College to discuss your trainees' options

